

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2488 OF 2026

Bharati Pralhad Sao ... Petitioner
Vs.
Collector (Land Acquisition Branch) and others ... Respondents

Mr. Omkar Nagwekar i/b. Ms. Prabha Badadare for Petitioner.
Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondents-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.
DATE : APRIL 02, 2026**

P.C. :

- . By an order dated 26.02.2026, this Court had recorded the contention raised on behalf of the petitioner and issued notice.
2. The learned AGP appears for all the respondents and she seeks time to file reply affidavit.
3. The reply affidavit be filed within three weeks from today.
4. List for further consideration on 05.05.2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab